TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atari Interactive, Inc.		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chris Sawyer
Street Address:	34 Devonshire Place
Internal Address:	c/o Marjacq Micro Ltd
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1G 6JW
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1989227	TRANSPORT TYCOON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)917-1936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 458-9345
Email: charne@sprintmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jim Charne

Address Line 1: 425 Idaho Avenue Unit No. 9

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403-2666

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHRIS SAWYER MARJACQ

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jim Charne

Address Line 1: 425 Idaho Avenue Unit No. 9
Address Line 2: Law Offices James I Charne

TRADEMARK 900173916 REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0804 OF \$40.00 198922

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403-2666				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jim Charne			
Signature:	/jic/			
Date:	10/14/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Transport Tycoon assignment.Chris Sawyer. Marjacq.1010#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0805

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Atari Interactive, Inc., of 417 fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016, is the registered owner of the mark TRANSPORT TYCOON which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1989227, dated JULY 23, 1996; and

Whereas, Chris Sawyer, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with an office at c/o Marjacq Micro Ltd, 34 Devonshire Place, London W1G 6JW UNITED KINGDOM acquired all right title and interest in and to the above mark and the registration thereof pursuant to an agreement of the parties effective as of <u>July 12, 2010</u> (the "Transfer Date").
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Atari Interactive, Inc. does hereby confirm assignment unto the said Chris Sawyer, including all right, title and interest in and to said mark, all the good will of the business associated with said mark, and the above identified registration thereof, all of which was effective as of the Transfer Date.
ATARI INTERACTIVE, ING
By: Krit Hill
Name: <u>Kristen J. Keller</u>
Title: President, Designation
COUNTY OF
On October 12 , 2010 before me, Kimberly Ingersoll , personally appeared Kristen J. Keller , President Designation , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed
the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by her/his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon which such person acted, executed the instrument.

Kimbery Marie Luge Self Notary Public Notary expires: May 29, 2011

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 1N6167103 Qualified in West Chester County Commission Expires May 29, 20 //

Certificate filed in New York County

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0806